
NC DHHS 
Division of Social Services 

ICPC/ICAMA County Assignment 
General Email:  NC.ICPC@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Effective:  01.25.2023 
 

Charlene Timmons 
Charlene.Timmons@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-527-6395  

Lakecia Knight 
Lakecia.Knight@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-527-6397 

Sherita Wright 
Sherita.Wright@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-527-6394 

Althea Swinson 
Althea.Swinson@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-527-6396 

Meisha Matthews 
Meisha.Matthews@dhhs.nc.gov  

Allegany                Buncombe  Alexander          Bladen                Alamance 
Bertie                     Columbus  Anson                Beaufort             Avery 
Camden Davie                 Burke Durham              Ashe 
Carteret                  Duplin                Cabarrus            Graham              Brunswick 
Caswell                  Granville            Caldwell            Mitchell              Gaston  
Chatham                 Halifax               Catawba             Montgomery       Guilford 
Chowan                  Harnett               Cherokee            Moore                 Hoke 
Craven                    Nash                   Clay                    New Hanover     Hyde 
Currituck                Northampton        Cleveland           Perquimans            Iredell 
Dare                        Onslow                   Cumberland                    Pitt                      Johnson 
Davidson                 Orange               Haywood            Randolph            Lee 
Edgecombe             Scotland             Henderson          Richmond           Lenoir 
Forsyth                    Stanly                 Jackson               Robeson             McDowell 
Franklin                  Stokes                 Jones                   Rockingham       Polk 
Gates              Surry                   Lincoln               Rowan                Sampson 
Green            Swain                  Macon                Rutherford          Union 
Hertford                     Transylvania       Madison             Tyrrell                  Wake 
Martin                   Vance                  Pamlico                  Washington        Wilkes 
Mecklenburg           Warren Pasquotank           Wayne                Yadkin 
Pender              Watauga Person                Wilson Yancey  
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ICAMA Consultant  

Please email all new ICPC requests to Karen Kelly at Karen.Kelly@dhhs.nc.gov. 

 
 

Kimaree Sanders 
Deputy Compact Administrator 
Kimaree.Sanders@dhhs.nc.gov 
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